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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 566 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas .
89th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2013 SENATE BILL 905

By: Senator B. Pierce

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A SECOND LICENSE
PLATE FOR ELIGIBLE MILITARY SERVICE MEMBERS AND
VETERANS UPON PAYMENT OF REGULAR LICENSING FEES; AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A SECOND
LICENSE PLATE FOR ELIGIBLE MILITARY
SERVICE MEMBERS AND VETERANS UPON PAYMENT
OF REGULAR LICENSING FEES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-24-206(a) and (b), concerning fees and
limitations for special license plates for military service and veterans
under the Special License Plate Act of 2005, are amended to read as follows:

(a) (1) Except as provided in subdiwvisien subdivisions (a)(2) and

(b) (2) of this section, special license plates created and issued under this
subchapter shall be free of charge to an eligible applicant.

(2) To defray the cost of the issuance and renewal of the first
special license plates plate under this subchapter, the Director of the
Department of Finance and Administration may charge an annual fee for renewal
not to exceed one dollar ($1.00).

(b)(l) Except as provided in subsection (c) of this section, a person
who is eligible to receive a special license plate under this chapter shall
be limited to eme—{1) two (2) special license plate plates under this

subchapter.
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(2) Except as provided in subsection (c¢) of this section, a

second special license plate under this section shall be issued upon payment

of the fee for registering and licensing a motor vehicle under § 27-14-601.

APPROVED: 04/02/2013
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